Operating Instructions
Bedienungsanleitung
Manuel d‘utilisation
BVS 13 ATEX E104X, BVS 13 ATEX E087X
FM24US0217X,  FM24CA0058X
Type 8697
Pneumatic Control Unit with ATEX approval and FM approval
Pneumatische Ansteuerung mit ATEX- und FM-Zulassung

FA05 CLASSIC
Tab. 3:	 Attachment and adaption set
The order designations for the adaption sets can be
found in the "Order table adaption sets" in the data
sheet for Type 8697.
english
13
Particular safety instructions
Type 8697
Attachment FA03
Attachment FA03
for adaption set of the
ELEMENT series
Fig. 7:	 Attachment FA03
Attachment FA05
Attachment FA05
for adaption set of
the CLASSIC series
with pilot valve
Attachment FA05
for adaption set of
the CLASSIC series
without pilot valve
Fig. 8:	 Attachment FA05
english
14
Particular safety instructions
Type 8697
4.5	 Explosion protection approval
The explosion protection approval is only valid if you use the
modules and components authorized by Bürkert, as described
in these operating instructions.
If you make unauthorized changes to the system, the modules
or components, the explosion protection approval will be
terminated.
This product is subject to review by the Shanghai Inspection
and Testing Institute of Instruments and Automation Systems
Co., Ltd. (SITIIAS), has been CCC certified to comply with
requirements of national explosion-proof series standard
(GB/T 3836.2021-Explosive Atmospheres).
Type examination certificates for PX03 and PE99, PE51
BVS 13 ATEX E104X and
IECEx BVS 13.0105X,
BVS 13 ATEX E087X and
IECEx BVS 13.0097X were issued by
				�    DEKRA EXAM GmbH
Dinnendahlstraße 9
D-44809 Bochum
Production is audited by: 	� Fiditas CE 2829
Ulica Slavka Tomerlina 44
10361 Zagreb-Sesvete
Hrvatska/Croatia
For PR08
The Hazardous Locations certificates
FM24US0217X
FM24CA0058X
were issued by
FM Approvals LLC. 1151 Boston-Providence
Turnpike, Norwood, MA 02062 USA
english